OP \$65.00 1983117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Fo	ormerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Wells Fa	rgo		07/06/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Foothill, Inc.), as Collateral Ag	"			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXALLOY INC.
Street Address:	6125 18 Mile Road
City:	Sterling Heights
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48314
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1983117	POINT OF PRODUCTION SUPPLY
Registration Number:	2685533	FI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0476

900196337

Signature:	/njb/	
Date:	07/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Flexalloy Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Flexalloy Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Flexalloy Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Flexalloy Trademark Release#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of July $\underline{\omega}$, 2011, by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), as collateral agent under the Security Agreement (defined below) (in such capacity, "Agent").

- A. Reference is made to the Amended and Restated Domestic Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of December 10, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among KING HOLDING CORPORATION ("Holdings"), ACUMENT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (f/k/a TFS Acquisition Corporation) (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and Agent. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement.
- B. Reference is made to that certain Revolving Trademark Security Agreement dated September 1, 2009 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, each Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties named therein, in, among other things, certain registered trademarks of the Grantors listed in an attachment to the Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office (the "PTO") on September 24, 2009 on Reel 4067 at Frame 0832.

SECTION 1. *Release*. Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interest were established under and pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Release may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Release shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto and thereafter shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by electronic submission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- (b) THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

(c) Section headings used herein are for convenience of reference only, are not part of this Release and are not to affect the construction of, or to be taken into consideration in interpreting, this Release.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release to be duly executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS/FARGO/QAPITAL FINANCE,

Name: Tarri

Title: So Relationshil Manager, UP

Schedule A

United States Trademarks

A. <u>Trademarks</u>

Registered Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Flexalloy Inc.	POINT OF PRODUCTION SUPPLY	1983117	6/25/1996	
Flexalloy Inc.	FI (logo)	2685533	2/11/2003	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 07/06/2011